�
2401 Stanwell Drive, Concord Ca. 94520        Ph: 925-687-4411        Fax: 925-687-3333        www.calex.com          Email: sales@calex.com
050906-1, 051014-5, 081024-1 100915-2
75 WATT HE TRIPLE SERIES
 DC/DC CONVERTERS
Features
Small size 2.4” x 2.28” x 0.53” half-brick package
Excellent Thermal Performance with metal baseplate

●
Selection Chart
Model
Input Range
VDC
Iin
ADC Vout
VDC
Iout
ADC
Min Max TYP
24T3.12HE 18 36 3.81 3.3, ±12 20, ±2.0
24T3.15HE 18 36 3.76 3.3, ±15 20, ±2.0
24T5.12HE 18 36 3.63 5, ±12 15, ±2.0
24T5.15HE 18 36 3.60 5, ±15 15, ±2.0
48T3.12HE 36 75 1.88 3.3, ±12 20, ±2.0
48T3.15HE 36 75 1.86 3.3, ±15 20, ±2.0
48T5.12HE 36 75 1.80 5, ±12 15, ±2.0
48T5.15HE 36 75 1.79 5, ±15 15, ±2.0
48T5.17HE 36 75 1.78 5, ±17 15, ±2.0
The Standard Triple HE DC/DC converter provides three
regulated low voltage DC outputs at high efficiency and
low cost. The unit has feedback from the +5Vdc or +2Vdc
output. The auxiliary outputs are cross regulated to the